
General $1,205,679
Capital Outlay $4,376,078
Special Education $536,966

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.851
Owner Occupied $4.143
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.573
Special Education $1.290

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.811

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,439,740
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,439,740Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $454,902,496
Owner Occupied $92,913,311
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $22,535,543

Total $570,351,350

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

8.9
24.2%

32.1

$49,727Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 172.293
9-12 80.020

180.396
86.080

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 267.172 281.934

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 288

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 88

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 21.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

19

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 317

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 272

Educational Funds $15,642

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 274.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

38

2024-2025 Profile of Oldham-Ramona-Rutland 39-6

Home County: Lake

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 14.859 15.458

102 School St, Rutland, SD 57057

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,161

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,002,253
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$511,385
$5,771

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $230,883

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,779,703
County $8,868

State $1,524,723
Federal $142,010
Total $3,455,304

$1,608,902
$591

$0
$215,934

$712,891
$248

$0
$861

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,825,428 $714,000

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$37,778

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$249,938
$443,681

$212,116
$0

$6,000
$0

$155,746
$0
$0
$0

$16,162
$11,821

$52,553
$41,115

$0
$99,484

$0
$0

$34,045

$230,288

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$91,956 $3,654 $0
$0 $1,318,002 $0

$299,671 $83,965 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,895,361

$16,414
$0

$188,112
$287,120

$60,000
$0

$65,263
$122,120

$81,206
$3,213

$0
$0

$154,252

$452,673
$9,480

$0
$47,801
$94,660
$29,425

$0
$11,269
$13,425
$16,932

$246
$0
$0

$25,266

$135,522
$5,771

$0
$66,031
$92,297

$234
$1,318,002

$168,724
$11,271

$105,529
$0
$0
$0

$26,377

$235,370
$1,078

$0
$6,376
$6,928
$1,174

$0
$69,766
$50,668
$77,711

$0
$0
$0

$36,586

$25,000
$0
$0
$0
$0

$3,654
$0
$0

$153,699
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$170
$3,792
$1,123

$0
$68,615
$24,026

$2,062
$0
$0

$16,162
$224

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Oldham-Ramona-Rutland 39-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$137,981 $183,957

$3,530,498 $1,825,638 $710,308Total Expenditures

$2,873,062 $701,177 $1,929,757 $485,658 $182,353 $116,173


